IF(AV) Sinusoidal
waveform
VRRM 800 -  1200 V
IFSM 475 A
VF @ 40A, TJ = 25°C 1.1 V
TJ - 40 to 150 °C
Characteristics Values Units
40 A

08 = 800V
12 = 1200V
Ordering Information Table
40 E P S 12
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating (40 = 40A)
2 - Circuit Configuration
E = Single Diode
3 - Package
P = TO-247AC (Modified)
4 - Type of Silicon
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
1
CATHODE ANODE
3
2
BASE
CATHODE
Marking Information
40EPS12
56         57
 035H
EXAMPLE: THIS IS A 40EPS12
PART NUMBER
LOGO
RECTIFIER
INTERNATIONAL
ASSEMBLY
LOT CODE
LINE H
WEEK 35
YEAR 0 = 2000
DATE CODE
WITH ASSEMBLY
LOT CODE 5657
ASSEMBLED ON WW 35, 2000
IN THE ASSEMBLY LINE "H"
Document Number: 93511 www.vishay.com
5